STATE BUILDING COMMISSION

MEMBERS

LICENSED ARCHITECT LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PUBLIC MEMBER
(GOVERNOR APPOINTEE) (GOVERNOR APPOINTEE) (GOVERNOR APPOINTEE)
Zena Howard, FAIA, LEED AP BD+C Thomas Headlee, Jr Ginger Dosier
Perkins + Will North Carolina, Inc. Watson Electrical Construction Co., LLC bioMASON
411 W Chapel Hill Street, Suite 200 1500 Charleston Street 4308 Azalea Drive
Durham, NC 27701 Wilson, NC 27893 Raleigh, NC 27612
Phone: (919) 433-5357 Phone: (252) 230-5000 Phone: (919) 410-3286
Mobile: (919) 454-1955 Mobile: Mobile:
Email: zena.howard@perkinswill.com Email: theadlee@watsonelec.com Email: gingerdosier@gmail.com
Term Expires: June 30, 2020 Term Expires: June 30, 2020 Term Expires: June 30, 2020
LICENSED MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR REGISTERED ENGINEER LICENSED BUILDING CONTRACTOR
(GOVERNOR APPOINTEE) (SENATE APPOINTEE) (HOUSE APPOINTEE)
Deryl “Raynor” Smith, Jr., PE Roger M. Woods, Jr., PE Blair Bordeaux
Building Clarity IBI Group of North Carolina, P.C. Bordeaux Construction Company
2455 Medway Drive 801 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 202 135 E. Martin Street, Suite 101
Morrisville, NC 27560 Raleigh, NC 27607 Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 781-0458 Phone: (919) 851-4221 Phone: (919) 220-1141
Mobile: (919) 745-0513 Mobile: (919) 270-1819 Mobile: (919) 418-4888
Email: RSmith@buildingclarity.io Email: roger.woods@ibigroup.com Email: blair@bordeauxconstruction.com
Term Expires: June 30, 2021 Term Expires: June 30, 2021 Term Expires: June 30, 2021
EMPLOYEE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM PUBLIC MEMBER, CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE of LOCAL GOVERNMENT
(GOVERNOR APPOINTEE) (SENATE APPOINTEE) (HOUSE APPOINTEE)
Katherine Lynn Sam Isham Kirby Robinson
UNC System Office Metcon, Inc. Forsyth County
P.O. Box 2688 763 Comtech Drive 201 N. Chestnut Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27515 Pembroke, NC 28372 Winston-Salem, NC 27101
Phone: (919) 962-2790 Phone: (910) 521-8013 Phone: (336) 703-2236
Mobile: Mobile: (910) 374--5620 Mobile: (336) 972-7190
Email: kclynn@northcarolina.edu Email: sisham@metconus.com Email: robinskj@forsyth.cc
Term Expires: June 30, 2022 Term Expires: June 30, 2022 Term Expires: June 30, 2022
LEGAL COUNSEL STATE CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
Attorney General’s Office New Education Building Latif Kaid, PE
Property Control Section 301 N. Wilmington Street, Suite 450 Secretary
116 W. Jones St RM 4054 1307 Mail Service Center Director, State Construction Office
Raleigh, NC 27603 Raleigh, NC 27699-1307 Phone: (919) 807-4095
Phone: (919) 733-7408 Phone: (919) 807-4100 Email: latif. kaid@doa.nc.gov
Fax: (919) 733-2947 Fax: (919) 807-4110
James Bernier, Jr. Ryan Scruggs Joanne Kurtz
Special Deputy Attorney General Design Contracts Coordinator Administration
Email: jbernier@ncdoj.gov State Construction Office State Construction Office

Phone: (919) 807-4098 Phone: (919) 807-4131

Email: ryan.scruggs@doa.nc.gov Email: joanne.kurtz@doa.nc.gov
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